Illinois law.
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Section 680.306   Letters of Admission 

a)	Letters of Admission shall be valid for one examination and for up to one year from the date of issuance. 

b)	In the event of expiration of the Letter of Admission, an applicant must submit the appropriate fee to the Agency and the Agency will issue a new Letter of Admission. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7263, effective April 24, 2000) 
